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Abstract 

The study aims at recognizing the main causes that lead to emotional divorce, 

and recognizing the most applied strategies in marital adjustment among a sample of 

couples in Ramallah and Brieh governorate related to (gender, years of marriage, 

number of children, economical level, educational level). Descriptive and analytical 

methodologies were applied, which consisted of (Emotional Divorce) scale and (Marital 

Adjustment) scale, the reliability and stability of the instrument were verified, to 

achieve the goals of the study, the researcher selected a convenient sample that 

consisted of (370) couples in Ramallah and Brieh governorate. 

The findings showed that there was a medium level for the total degree and all 

subscales of the causes of emotional divorce scale, with (2.97) mean; it also showed that 

there was a medium level for the total degree of marital adjustment scale and all 

subscales, with (2.78) mean, it also found that there were statistical significant 

differences between the means of emotional divorce factors for the total degree related 

to gender variable, in favor of males, and there were statistical differences for the 

sociological factor related to number of children, in favor of (no children); there were 

statistical differences for all emotional divorce factors related to economical level, in 

favor of salaries (4000NIS or more); there were statistical differences for the 

economical factor related to years of marriage, in favor of (less than five years); there 

were statistical differences for all emotional factors related to educational factor, in 

favor of (diploma). It was also found that there were statistical significant differences 

between score means due to strategic adjustment (problem-solving, social support, 

religion, acceptance) strategies related to gender, in favor of (females), and there were 

statistical differences for problem solving and entertainment related to number of 

children factor, in favor of (no children); there were statistical differences for (problem-

solving, entertainment, social support, marital discharge, religion, acceptance) factors 

related to economical level, in favor of salaries range between (2000-4000NIS), and 



 -  ع  -

there were statistical differences for marital discharge related to years of marriage, in 

favor of (less than five years); there were statistical differences for (entertainment 

factors, social support, marital discharge, religion, and avoidance) factors related to 

educational level, in favor of (diploma).  

Upon these findings, and the discussion, the researcher recommended the 

necessity to understand the reasons and motives that lead to the turbulence in married 

relationships among couples. It was also recommended couples to visit a consultant in 

marital relationships specially when it goes too far, and to stop hurrying in decision 

making which is critical to the family. 

 

Keywords: Emotional Divorce, Marital Adjustment Strategies, Ramallah and Bireh 

Governorate.
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 البعد الاجتماعي

 0.456 3.20 37 لا يوجد

 0.475 3.20 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.490 3.15 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.381 3.20 83 من ستة فأكثر

 البعد الاقتصادي

 0.650 2.98 37 لا يوجد

 0.689 3.02 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.663 3.11 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.568 3.18 83 من ستة فأكثر

 البعد النفسي

 0.657 3.21 37 لا يوجد

 0.552 2.98 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.598 2.92 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.540 3.07 83 من ستة فأكثر

 البعد الجنسي

 0.610 2.43 37 لا يوجد

 0.622 2.54 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.590 2.49 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.529 2.62 83 من ستة فأكثر

 الدرجة الكلية
 0.440 2.99 37 لا يوجد

 0.438 2.97 89 من ثلاثة    أقل
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 0.470 2.94 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.382 3.04 83 من ستة فأكثر

15.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 16.4

مجموع  مصدر التباين البعد

 المربعات

درجات 

 الحرية

 "ف" متوسط الانحراف

 المحسوبة 

مستوى 

 الدلالة 

 0.751 0.403 0.086 3 0.259 بين المجموعات

   0.214 396 84.926 داخل المجموعات
    399 85.185 المجموع

 0.281 1.280 0.540 3 1.620 المجموعاتبين 

   0.422 396 167.085 داخل المجموعات
    399 168.706 المجموع

 0.022* 3.256 1.103 3 3.310 بين المجموعات

   0.339 396 134.215 داخل المجموعات
    399 137.525 المجموع

 0.270 1.313 0.453 3 1.358 بين المجموعات

   0.345 396 136.530 داخل المجموعات
    399 137.888 المجموع

 0.430 0.922 0.181 3 0.544 بين المجموعات

   0.196 396 77.812 داخل المجموعات
    399 78.355 المجموع

≤0.05

≥α
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  290.* 230.*  3.21 لا يوجد

     2.98 من ثلاثة    أقل

 -0.15*    2.92 من ستة أقل -ثلاثة

     3.07 من ستة فأكثر

≤0.05

 

 ≥α

3.2.4

0.05≥α
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19.4

 

 

18.4

 0.362 3.25 35 2000من  أقل

 0.442 3.20 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من      

 0.408 3.27 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.513 3.07 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.515 3.14 35 2000من  أقل

 0.546 3.22 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من      

 0.636 3.19 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.705 2.94 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.581 3.16 35 2000من  أقل

 0.462 3.12 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من      

 0.478 3.13 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.653 2.76 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.561 2.59 35 2000من  أقل

 0.577 2.60 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من      

 0.591 2.61 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.577 2.39 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.346 3.06 35 2000من  أقل

 0.389 3.05 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من      

 0.396 3.08 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.485 2.82 157 فأكثر 4000من 

18.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 19.4
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مجموع  مصدر التباين البعد

 المربعات

درجات 

 الحرية

 "ف" متوسط الانحراف

 المحسوبة 

مستوى 

 الدلالة 

 0.001* 5.369 1.110 3 3.330 بين المجموعات

   0.207 396 81.855 داخل المجموعات

    399 85.185 المجموع

 0.002* 5.009 2.056 3 6.168 بين المجموعات

   0.410 396 162.537 داخل المجموعات

    399 168.706 المجموع

 0.000* 14.308 4.483 3 13.449 بين المجموعات

   0.313 396 124.076 داخل المجموعات

    399 137.525 المجموع

 0.004* 4.439 1.495 3 4.486 بين المجموعات

   0.337 396 133.402 داخل المجموعات

    399 137.888 المجموع

 0.000* 10.423 1.912 3 5.735 بين المجموعات

   0.183 396 72.621 داخل المجموعات

    399 78.355 المجموع

≤0.05

≥α

LSD
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3.16  *.400 

3.12  *.360 

3.13  *.370 

2.76   

2.59   

2.60  *.210 

2.61  *.220 

2.39   

3.06  *.240 

3.05  *.230 

3.08  *.260 

2.82  

≤0.05

 ≥α
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2000300040002000

3000

 ≥α

3000400040003000

4000

4.2.4

≥α

 

(One-Way 
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ANOVA )21.422.4

 

21.4

21.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 22.4
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مجموع  مصدر التباين البعد

 المربعات

درجات 

 الحرية

 "ف" متوسط الانحراف

 المحسوبة 

مستوى 

 الدلالة 

 0.152 1.892 0.402 2 804. بين المجموعات

   0.213 397 84.381 داخل المجموعات

    399 85.185 المجموع

 0.000* 8.350 3.405 2 6.810 بين المجموعات

   0.408 397 161.895 داخل المجموعات

    399 168.706 المجموع

 0.920 0.083 0.029 2 058. بين المجموعات

   0.346 397 137.467 داخل المجموعات

    399 137.525 المجموع

 0.258 1.361 0.469 2 939. بين المجموعات

   0.345 397 136.950 داخل المجموعات

    399 137.888 المجموع

 0.062 2.798 0.545 2 1.089 بين المجموعات

   0.195 397 77.266 داخل المجموعات

    399 78.355 المجموع

≤0.05

 

≥α

LSD

LSD
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≤0.05

 ≥α

5.2.4

≥α

 

(One-Way 

ANOVA )24.425.4

24.4
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24.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 25.4 
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≤0.05

≥α
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LSD

LSD

≤0.05

 ≥α

، 
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 ≥α

 ≥α

 ≥α

6.2.4

≥α

 

Independent Samples t-test
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164 2.45 0.505 -7.660 *0.000 

236 2.83 0.479   

164 2.29 0.554 -5.743 *0.000 

236 2.62 0.590   

164 2.69 0.660 2.399 *0.017 

236 2.53 0.655   

164 2.77 0.639 -0.007 0.994 

236 2.77 0.646   

164 3.27 0.542 -2.137 *0.033 

236 3.37 0.455   

164 2.52 0.475 -0.551 0.582 

236 2.55 0.501   

164 2.98 0.491 -2.350 *0.019 

236 3.11 0.612   

≤0.05

 

≥α
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7.2.4

≥α

(One-Way 

ANOVA )28.429.4

28.4

 
 الانحراف المعياري المتوسط الحسابي  العدد  المستوى 

 حل المشكلات

 0.477 2.75 37 لا يوجد

 0.480 2.73 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.515 2.71 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.589 2.53 83 من ستة فأكثر

 الترفيه

 0.597 2.52 37 لا يوجد

 0.558 2.74 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.567 2.47 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.607 2.23 83 من ستة فأكثر

 المساندة الاجتماعية

 0.645 2.38 37 لا يوجد

 0.666 2.61 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.655 2.62 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.672 2.63 83 من ستة فأكثر

 التفريغ الانفعالي

 0.590 2.59 37 لا يوجد

 0.607 2.76 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.668 2.77 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.634 2.86 83 من ستة فأكثر

 البعد الديني

 0.537 3.39 37 لا يوجد

 0.444 3.40 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.511 3.28 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.483 3.34 83 من ستة فأكثر

 التجنب

 0.494 2.64 37 لا يوجد

 0.425 2.56 89 من ثلاثة    أقل

 0.505 2.56 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.509 2.44 83 من ستة فأكثر

 التقبل والخضوع
 0.573 3.08 37 لا يوجد

 0.620 2.96 89 من ثلاثة    أقل
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 0.565 3.11 191 من ستة     أقل -ثلاثة

 0.512 3.05 83 من ستة فأكثر
 

28.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 29.4
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≤0.05

≥α

LSD

LSD



-  111  - 

≤0.05

 ≥α

 ≥α

8.2.4

≥α

(One-Way 
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ANOVA )31.4

32.4
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31.4

 0.531 2.65 35 2000من  أقل
 0.560 2.82 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.477 2.71 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.534 2.59 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.570 2.45 35 2000من  أقل
 0.535 2.45 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.598 2.62 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.613 2.39 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.611 2.34 35 2000من  أقل
 0.654 2.78 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.599 2.74 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.682 2.45 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.425 2.73 35 2000من  أقل
 0.620 2.87 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.595 2.86 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.712 2.65 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.362 3.41 35 2000من  أقل
 0.435 3.43 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.453 3.39 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.557 3.21 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.493 2.55 35 2000من  أقل
 0.485 2.62 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.436 2.56 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.532 2.48 157 فأكثر 4000من 

 0.523 2.99 35 2000من  أقل
 0.542 3.14 70 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 
 0.614 2.94 138 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

 0.532 3.15 157 فأكثر 400من 
 

31.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 32.4 



-  114  - 

 مجموع  مصدر التباين 

 المربعات

 درجات 

 الحرية

 متوسط 

 الانحراف

 "ف"

 المحسوبة 

 مستوى 

 الدلالة 

 0.017* 3.418 0.922 3 2.767 بين المجموعات

   0.270 396 106.845 داخل المجموعات

    399 109.612 المجموع

 0.009* 3.877 1.357 3 4.070 بين المجموعات

   0.350 396 138.574 داخل المجموعات

    399 142.644 المجموع

 0.000* 8.400 3.479 3 10.436 بين المجموعات

   0.414 396 163.984 المجموعاتداخل 

    399 174.420 المجموع

 0.013* 3.629 1.468 3 4.405 بين المجموعات

   0.405 396 160.212 داخل المجموعات

    399 164.617 المجموع

 0.002* 4.975 1.181 3 3.542 بين المجموعات

   0.237 396 93.992 داخل المجموعات

    399 97.534 المجموع

 0.210 1.514 0.362 3 1.086 بين المجموعات

   0.239 396 94.704 داخل المجموعات

    399 95.790 المجموع

 0.007* 4.140 1.310 3 3.930 بين المجموعات

   0.316 396 125.323 المجموعاتداخل 

    399 129.253 المجموع

≤0.05

≥α
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LSD

LSD

من  أقل المتوسط المستوى 

2000 

إلى  2000من 

 3000من  أقل

إلى  3000من 

 4000من  أقل

 4000من 

 فأكثر

جية ياسترات

حل 

 المشكلات

     2.65 2000من  أقل

 0*23.    2.82 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 

 120.*    2.71 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

     2.59 فأكثر 4000من 

جية ياسترات

 الترفيه

     2.45 2000من  أقل

     2.45 300من  أقلإلى  2000من 

 230.*    2.62 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

     2.39 فأكثر 4000من 

جية ياسترات

المساندة 

 الاجتماعية

  0.40-* 0.44-*  2.34 2000من  أقل

 320.*    2.78 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 

 280.*    2.74 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

     2.45 فأكثر 4000من 

جية ياسترات

التفريغ 

 الانفعالي

     2.73 2000من  أقل

 230.*    2.87 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 

 220.*    2.86 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

     2.65 فأكثر 4000من 

جية ياسترات

البعد 

 الديني

 190.*    3.41 2000من  أقل

 220.*    3.43 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 

 180.*    3.39 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

     3.21 فأكثر 4000من 

جية ياسترات

التقبل 

 والخضوع

     2.99 2000من  أقل

  200.*   3.14 3000من  أقلإلى  2000من 

 0.21-*    2.94 4000من  أقلإلى  3000من 

     3.15 فأكثر 4000من 

≤0.05
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 0.05≥α 

200030004000

20003000

3000400040003000

4000

 ≥α

300040004000

30004000

 ≥α

200020003000

300040002000

3000300040002000

3000400020003000

300040004000

30004000

 ≥α

200030004000

20003000

3000400040003000

4000
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 ≥α

200040002000

200030004000

20003000

300040004000

30004000

 ≥α 

2000300030004000

30003000

400040004000

9.2.4

≥α

(One-Way 

ANOVA )34.435.4
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34.4

 

40 2.71 0.399 

42 2.82 0.511 

318 2.66 0.538 

40 2.62 0.620 

42 2.62 0.594 

318 2.45 0.593 

40 2.52 0.661 

42 2.63 0.678 

318 2.60 0.660 

40 2.52 0.548 

42 2.68 0.586 

318 2.81 0.654 

40 3.35 0.408 

42 3.36 0.397 

318 3.32 0.516 

40 2.60 0.590 

42 2.58 0.422 

318 2.53 0.485 

40 3.13 0.573 

42 3.12 0.506 

318 3.04 0.577 

34.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 35.4
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مجموع  مصدر التباين 

 المربعات

درجات 

 الحرية

 "ف" متوسط الانحراف

 المحسوبة 

مستوى 

 الدلالة 

حل 

 المشكلات

 0.145 1.937 0.530 2 1.059 بين المجموعات

   0.273 397 108.553 داخل المجموعات

    399 109.612 المجموع

 

 الترفيه

 0.074 2.618 0.928 2 1.857 بين المجموعات

   0.355 397 140.788 داخل المجموعات

    399 142.644 المجموع

 

المساندة 

 الاجتماعية

 0.702 0.354 0.155 2 0.310 بين المجموعات

   0.439 397 174.109 المجموعاتداخل 

    399 174.420 المجموع

التفريغ 

 الانفعالي

 0.016* 4.173 1.695 2 3.390 بين المجموعات

   0.406 397 161.227 داخل المجموعات

    399 164.617 المجموع

 البعد الديني

 0.832 184. 0.045 2 0.090 بين المجموعات

   0.245 397 97.444 داخل المجموعات

    399 97.534 المجموع

 التجنب

 0.548 0.603 0.145 2 0.290 بين المجموعات

   0.241 397 95.500 داخل المجموعات

    399 95.790 المجموع

التقبل 

 والخضوع

 0.551 0.596 0.194 2 0.387 بين المجموعات

   0.325 397 128.866 داخل المجموعات

    399 129.253 المجموع

≤0.05

≥α

LSD36.4
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LSD

من خمس  أقل المتوسط المستوى 

 سنوات

من خمس حتى 

 عشر سنوات

أكثر  من عشر 

 سنوات

 

 0.29-*   2.52 من خمس سنوات أقل

    2.68 من خمس حتى عشر سنوات

    2.81 أكثر  من عشر سنوات 

≤0.05

36.4

 ≥α

10.2.4

≥α

(One-Way 

ANOVA )37.438.4

 

 

37.4
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37.4

One-Way ANOVA)، 38.4
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مجموع  مصدر التباين 

 المربعات

درجات 

 الحرية

 "ف" متوسط الانحراف

 المحسوبة 

مستوى 

 الدلالة 

حل 

 المشكلات

 0.202 1.604 0.439 2 0.879 بين المجموعات

   0.274 397 108.733 داخل المجموعات

    399 109.612 المجموع

 

 الترفيه

 0.015* 4.241 1.492 2 2.984 بين المجموعات

   0.352 397 139.661 داخل المجموعات

    399 142.644 المجموع

 

المساندة 

 الاجتماعية

 0.000* 12.866 5.308 2 10.617 بين المجموعات

   0.413 397 163.803 داخل المجموعات

    399 174.420 المجموع

التفريغ 

 الانفعالي

 0.000* 11.810 4.622 2 9.244 بين المجموعات

   0.391 397 155.373 داخل المجموعات

    399 164.617 المجموع

استراتيجية 

 التدين

 0.002* 6.524 1.552 2 3.103 بين المجموعات

   0.238 397 94.431 داخل المجموعات

    399 97.534 المجموع

 التجنب

 0.030* 3.538 0.839 2 1.677 بين المجموعات

   0.237 397 94.113 داخل المجموعات

    399 95.790 المجموع

التقبل 

 والخضوع

 0.091 2.409 0.775 2 1.550 بين المجموعات

   0.322 397 127.703 داخل المجموعات

    399 129.253 المجموع

≤0.05

≥α
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LSD

LSD

2.41  *-0.19  

2.59    

2.48    

2.73  *.250 *.510 

2.49   *.260 

2.22    

2.87  *.160 *.530 

2.71   *.370 

2.34    

3.38   *.320 

3.32   *.260 

3.06    

2.55   *.220 

2.57   *.240 

2.33    

≤0.05

 ≥α

 ≥α
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 ≥α

 ≥α

 

 ≥α
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(2.52-3.18)

(63.6%)

(69.8%)

(67.0%)(65.6%)
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(64.6%)

(64.6%)

(63.4%)

(63.2%)

(60.0%)

(58.6%)

(58.6%)

(61.8%)

(67.6%)

(66.0%)

(64.8%)

(57.2%)

(54.0%)
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(59.8%)

(67.8%)

(66.6%)

(61.6%)

(60.0%)

(51.8%)

(50.8%)
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(59.4%)

(73.8%)

(53.0%)

(50.0%)

(43.6%)

(43.6%)

(Barzoki, Tavakoll & Burrage, 2015)
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2010

2009

2008

2007

(Shahebihagh, 

2018)

2007

2003
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(66.6%)

(74.8%)

(71.4%)

(70.2%)

(70.0%)

(68.4%)

(66.2%)

(45.2%)
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(61.2%)

(69.2%)

(67.8%)

(64.6%،)

(62.8%)

(61.4%)

(60.4%)

(58.2%)

(54.4%)

(52.0%)
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(55.4%)

(67.4%)

(67.0%)

(65.8%)

(50.0%)

(48.8%)

 (47.4%)

(41.4%)

(53.6%)

(66.2%)

(64.0%)

(63.0%)

(58.0%)
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(35.4%)

(35.0%)

(52.0%)

(68.2%)

(56.0%)

(50.4%)

(50.0%)

(47.4%)
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(39.8%)

(50.8%)

(72.0%)

(63.6%)

(53.8%)(50.6%)

(38.2%)

(26.8%)
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(49.6%)

(59.8%)

(51.0%)

(50.4%)

(47.6%)

(47.0%)

(42.2%)

(Mirgian & Cordova, 

2007)

(Stanley, et al., 

2006)
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≥α
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2010
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≥α
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≥α

200040002000
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≥α
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≥α
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≥α
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≥α
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≥α
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2003

≥α
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(2013)
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